
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

UT O
LL O LL

o
12j

N 13

WYmV
14

15

owom
W_'" Q 160 W r- 

U _ -
J

o0M 17
co

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33736

3
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33736 is_ made and

entered, in duplicate, as of December 14, 2015, for reference purposes only, pursuant to

a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

December 16, 2014, by and between THE BOLDER GROUP, INC., a California

corporation ( "Consultant "), with a place of business at 227 Marina Drive, Long Beach, 

California, 90803, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ( "City "). 

WHEREAS, the City' s need to purchase marine fuel and related supplies

could only be met by Contractor; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 33736 whereby Consultant

agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term and add the annual

amount of $82, 500 for a total not to exceed contract amount of $247, 500; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2. Of Agreement No. 33736 is hereby amended to read as

follows: 

12. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments for the

marine fuel and related supplies a total amount of $247,500, for the term of the entire

contract including tax." 

follows: 

2. Section 3. Of Agreement No. 33736 is hereby amended to read as

1. The term of this Contract shall commence at midnight on

January 1, 2015, and shall terminate on June 30, 2016." 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33736 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

force and effect. 

MJK; mb A14. 02358

L: WppslCtyLaw321WP Docs1D0141P028100583798. DOCX

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

it

a

00
W NFL 12

Ewo 

13
U > o

Uz oa 14
Whin

15

OHM
W- ya, 16
U w =' 
rL

o 17M
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law, as of the date first stated above. 

6e"I" P612 i , 20C

20 , 

20L' 

THE BOLDER GROUP, INC., a California

corporation

By
Name fC " X/? e-'^ , OcfZ

Title

gy
Name

Title K I-- 4

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

a

EXECUTED PURS CANT
TO SECTION 30lI OF

City Manager ' "` — 
a ` 

City" 
Assi0 %A" City IVIaI tk

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 33736 is approved as to form on

20

MJK: mb A14. 02388

L:WppslCtyLaW321WPDocs\ D0141P028100583798, DOCX

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney , 

By
Deputy

N


