
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11...
0cu >- 0 12z~U:i80:::0=o~::,.

13Sb-e~.- lG:g~~6;Q) 14-z:;<0200w a:: III _i=<cr::{i 15Q,.lGllIu.",BGIOWOCD
Ul-l-a: 16g~~6u.J: -I

~o~ 17
(')

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33736

33736
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33736 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of December 4,2017, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

December 16, 2014, by and between THE BOLDER GROUP, INC., a California

corporation ("Gonsultann. with a place of business at 227 Marina Drive, Long Beach,

Califqrnia, 90803, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (IICity").

WHEREAS, the City's need to purchase marine fuel and related supplies

could only be met by Contractor; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 33736 whereby Consultant

agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term and add the amount of

$150,000 for a total not to exceed contract amount of $432,500;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2. Of Agreement No. 33736 is hereby amended to read as

18 follows:

19 "2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments for the

20 marine fuel and related supplies a total amount of $432,500, for the term of the entire

21 contract including tax."

22

23 follows:

24

2. Section 3 of Agreement No. 33736 is hereby amended to read as

"3. The term of this Contract shall commence at midnight on

25 January 1, 2018, and shall terminate on December 31,2018."

26 3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

27 contained in Agreement No. 33736 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

28 force and effect.

1
MJK:mb A 14-02358
L:lAppsIClyLaw32IWPOocsID014IP028\00829008.DOCX



1
2
3

4

5

6
7
8

9

10
11•..

0(jj >..2 12CU\.L~E.si0°.•..~ •••• "f 13~b'Egj
'- ~ CXl

~~lll~ 14-Z'3«(.)20(.)
we:::aJ "1:00(1:-'= 15l-a.tVUlJ...wB:
OwOaJw.J-a 16OD::UlC-oo(~o\.I.r ..J
\.LO('f) 17o ('f)

('f)

18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities req~ir~d!QYlaw as of the date first stated above.

? This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No. 33736 is approved as to form on
-JLf&' ?.1--. , 20-.!J

Pee....-
....l.4ttu...lL..-·.....:,V_:.....;J I:......· , 201..7

MJK:mb A14'()2358
l:\Apps'Clvlaw32\WPDocsIOO14\P026'OO62900B.OOCX

THE BOLDER GROUP, INC., a California
corporation #~
By -??~.----
Name J0~;·!llNLJI/ L-.t. U-1-L.k/'?"/l...
Title Or,..jf'-'i'~//Ja.es-,

By ::;P',,)( ~
Name. tJ ;,4 rt7 Ptc. tlAlk?:;
Title Vi~L ~ _,CJfij...t

"Consultant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

::po'!?L~
City Manager

"City"

2


